Morehead State University Special Collections & Archives Archives Accession Form

Department or Office: Honors Program

Collection Title: John E. Kleber Papers, 1959-1988

Record Group Number: RG059-21-02

Date transferred: No date of transfer registered.

Processed by: Dieter C. Ullrich

Cataloged by: Dieter C. Ullrich

Date Listed: January 20, 2021

Date Span: 1959-1988 (bulk, 1973-1987)

Size of Collection: 2.0 linear feet.

Number of Boxes: 4 letter size document cases.

Type of Material: Correspondence, meeting minutes, membership lists, office files and ephemera.

Condition of Material: Good.

Arrangement: Organized by title of file folder; Chronological arrangement.

Historical Information: The Honors Program was established at Morehead State College in the fall of 1959 as a two year program and later expanded to a four year program in the fall of 1974. At present the Honors Program provides exceptional students the opportunity to accelerate and broaden their personal development so that they will be prepared to achieve academic success. John Kleber served as director of the program from the fall of 1973 to the fall 1988.

Scope and Content: Collection consists of office files retained by John E. Kleber, professor of history and director of Morehead State University's Honors Program, related to the Honors Program from 1959 to 1988. The collection contains correspondence and memorandums (1973-1987), Honors Committee meeting minutes and supplementary materials (1968-1974), program files (1972-1988), annual programs and brochures (1959-1987), and miscellaneous reports, surveys, syllabi, course curriculums and ephemera. Also includes printed speeches and program notes kept by Dr. Kleber on the Honors Program.

Subject Headings / Descriptors:

Morehead State University. Honors Program. Morehead State University. Honors Program – Administration. State universities and colleges – Honors courses – Kentucky – Morehead. College students – Kentucky – Morehead.

Notes: The collection was transferred back the University Archives from the underground storage facility in Wilmore, Kentucky on November 5, 2020. Adron Doran Oral History Project permission forms and correspondence were found with the collection but removed and added to RG019-15-33.